
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1199
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO RRR IN PUNJAB
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has given any financial assistance to the State Government of Punjab to develop water bodies under Repair, Renovation and Restoration (RRR) scheme;

(b) if so, the details of the financial assistance given and achievement made thereon, during 2012-13 and 2013-14;

(c) whether the State Government has submitted any proposals to undertake repair, renovation and restoration of its water bodies;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Government of Punjab has not submitted any proposal of water bodies for financial assistance under the scheme of Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RR&R) of water bodies for continuation in XIIth Plan till date.

(d) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WATER RESOURCES LOK SABHA
	Answer

